Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

Act 202 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	A D;11	
2	87th General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2009		HOUSE BILL 1331
4			
5	By: Representative Williams		
6			
7		For An Act To Be Entitled	1
8	AN ACT CONCERNING FEES FOR THE ISSUANCE OF WRITS		
9			
10	OF GARNISHMENT AND EXECUTION; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
11 12	PURPUSES	•	
13		Subtitle	
14	CONCERNING FEES FOR THE ISSUANCE OF		
15	WRITS OF GARNISHMENT AND EXECUTION.		
16	WILLD	of ommismism and important	•
17			
18	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GE	ENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE O	F ARKANSAS:
19			
20	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 21-6-306(a)(1)(A), concerning uniform fees		
21	charged by county recorders, is amended to read as follows:		
22	(A) For recording deeds, deeds of trust, mortgages,		
23	release deeds, powers of attorney, plats, survey plats, notary bonds, foreign		
24	judgments, writs of execution, writs of garnishment, materialman's liens, and		
25	other recordable instruments, except as otherwise prescribed in this section,		
26	fifteen dollars (\$15.00) for one (1) page, one (1) side only, and five		
27	dollars (\$5.00) for each	ch additional page;	
28			
29			
30		APPROVED: 2/20/2009	
31			
32			
33			
34			
35			

